PRELIMINARY LOCAL STORM REPORT...SUMMARY
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE ALBANY NY
621 PM EDT SUN AUG 21 2011

..TIME... ...EVENT... ...CITY LOCATION... ...LAT.LON...

. .DATE. .. ....MAG. ... . .COUNTY LOCATION..ST.. ...SOURCE....
. .REMARKS. .

1200 PM LIGHTNING 5 NNW DUANESBURG 42 .83N 74.15W

08/21/2011 SCHENECTADY NY NWS EMPLOYEE

1 INDIVIDUAL INJURED BY LIGHTNING.

1235 PM TSTM WND DMG LIVINGSTON 42 .14N 73.76W
08/21/2011 COLUMBIA NY LAW ENFORCEMENT

TREES AND WIRES DOWN ON RTE 2 AND 2 TREES DOWN BURNING ON
WIRES ON PINE RD.

1245 PM TSTM WND DMG SELKIRK 42 .53N 73.80W
08/21/2011 ALBANY NY BROADCAST MEDIA

TREES AND POWER LINES DOWN 283 BEAVER DAM ROAD

1245 PM TSTM WND DMG ESOPUS 41.83N 73.97W
08/21/2011 ULSTER NY LAW ENFORCEMENT

TREES AND WIRES DOWN.

1254 PM TSTM WND DMG 5 NNE ALBANY 42 .72N 73.75W
08/21/2011 ALBANY NY TRAINED SPOTTER

TREE DOWN ON WIRES. POWER OUTAGES.

0105 PM TSTM WND DMG 3 S COHOES 42 .73N 73.71wW
08/21/2011 ALBANY NY PUBLIC

TREES AND WIRES DOWN. POWER OUTAGES.

0106 PM TSTM WND DMG CANAAN 42 .41N 73.45W
08/21/2011 COLUMBIA NY LAW ENFORCEMENT

TREE DOWN ON FRISBEE STREET BLOCKING ROAD.

0115 PM TSTM WND DMG 2 NE COHOES 42 .79N 73.68W

08/21/2011 SARATOGA NY TRAINED SPOTTER
TREE DOWN.

0122 PM FUNNEL CLOUD PLEASANT VALLEY 41.75N 73.82W

08/21/2011 DUTCHESS NY PUBLIC



0140 PM
08/21/2011

0140 PM
08/21/2011

0140 PM
08/21/2011

0145 PM
08/21/2011

0155 PM
08/21/2011

0200 PM
08/21/2011

0210 PM
08/21/2011

0225 PM
08/21/2011

0300 PM
08/21/2011

0515 PM
08/21/2011

TSTM WND DMG

TREES DOWN

TSTM WND DMG

DOVER PLAINS
DUTCHESS

SHARON
LITCHFIELD

MULTIPLE TREES DOWN.

TSTM WND DMG

2 TREES DOWN

TSTM WND DMG

TREES DOWN.

TSTM WND DMG

WHITE CREEK
WASHINGTON

KENT
LITCHFIELD

BENNINGTON
BENNINGTON

NY

CT

NY

CT

VT

41.75N 73.58W
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.88N 73.47wW
LAW ENFORCEMENT

42 .97N 73.29W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

41.72N 73.48W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

42 .87N 73.19W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

TWO SEPERATE TREES DOWN. ONE ON RT S9E AND THE OTHER

AUSTIN HILL ROAD.

TSTM WND DMG

WIRES DOWN.

TSTM WND DMG

TREES DOWN.

TSTM WND DMG

TIME ESTIMATED.

NORFOLK
LITCHFIELD

2 WSW BRATTLEBORO

WINDHAM

TORRINGTON
LITCHFIELD

CT

VT

CT

41.99N 73.20W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

42 .85N 72.61wW
LAW ENFORCEMENT

41.83N 73.13W
TRAINED SPOTTER

NEAR INTERSECTION OF RTE 183 AND HILLANDALE BLVD TREES
DOWN ON FIRE ON WIRES CAUSING POWER OUTAGES.

HEAVY RAIN
M2.00 INCH

WESTMINSTER
WINDHAM

RAIN FELL BETWEEN 2 AND 3 PM.

TSTM WND DMG

5 NW GLENS FALLS

WARREN

VT

NY

43.08N 72.46W
TRAINED SPOTTER

43.37N 73.70W
NWS EMPLOYEE

TREES AND WIRES DOWN AND AWNING RIPPED OFF BUILDING AT

1424 STATE ROUTE 9 QUEENSBURY, NY.



0550 PM TSTM WND DMG FORT ANN 43.42N 73.49W
08/21/2011 WASHINGTON NY LAW ENFORCEMENT

TREES DOWN IN FORT ANN.
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