## PRELIMINARY LOCAL STORM REPORT...SUMMARY NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE ALBANY NY 621 PM EDT SUN AUG 21 2011

	EVENTMAGREMARKS	CITY LOCATION				
1200 PM 08/21/2011		5 NNW DUANESBURG SCHENECTADY				
	1 INDIVIDUAL INJURED BY LIGHTNING.					
1235 PM 08/21/2011	TSTM WND DMG	LIVINGSTON COLUMBIA	NY	42.14N 73.76W LAW ENFORCEMENT		
	TREES AND WIRES DOWN ON RTE 2 AND 2 TREES DOWN BURNING ON WIRES ON PINE RD.					
1245 PM 08/21/2011	TSTM WND DMG	SELKIRK ALBANY	NY	42.53N 73.80W BROADCAST MEDIA		
	TREES AND POWER LINES DOWN 283 BEAVER DAM ROAD					
1245 PM 08/21/2011	TSTM WND DMG	ESOPUS ULSTER	NY	41.83N 73.97W LAW ENFORCEMENT		
	TREES AND WIRES DOWN.					
1254 PM 08/21/2011	TSTM WND DMG	5 NNE ALBANY ALBANY	NY	42.72N 73.75W TRAINED SPOTTER		
	TREE DOWN ON WIRES. POWER OUTAGES.					
0105 PM 08/21/2011		3 S COHOES ALBANY				
	TREES AND WIRES DOWN. POWER OUTAGES.					
0106 PM 08/21/2011	TSTM WND DMG			42.41N 73.45W LAW ENFORCEMENT		
	TREE DOWN ON FRISBEE STREET BLOCKING ROAD.					
0115 PM 08/21/2011	TSTM WND DMG	2 NE COHOES SARATOGA		42.79N 73.68W TRAINED SPOTTER		
	TREE DOWN.					
0122 PM 08/21/2011	FUNNEL CLOUD	PLEASANT VALLEY DUTCHESS				

0140 PM 08/21/2011	TSTM WND DMG	DOVER PLAINS DUTCHESS	NY		
	TREES DOWN				
0140 PM 08/21/2011	TSTM WND DMG	SHARON LITCHFIELD	CT	41.88N 73.47W LAW ENFORCEMENT	
	MULTIPLE TREES DOWN.				
0140 PM 08/21/2011	TSTM WND DMG	WHITE CREEK WASHINGTON	NY	42.97N 73.29W LAW ENFORCEMENT	
	2 TREES DOWN				
0145 PM 08/21/2011	TSTM WND DMG	KENT LITCHFIELD	СТ	41.72N 73.48W LAW ENFORCEMENT	
	TREES DOWN.				
0155 PM 08/21/2011	TSTM WND DMG		VT	42.87N 73.19W LAW ENFORCEMENT	
	TWO SEPERATE TREES DOWN. ONE ON RT 9E AND THE OTHER AUSTIN HILL ROAD. TIME ESTIMATED.				
0200 PM 08/21/2011	TSTM WND DMG	NORFOLK LITCHFIELD	СТ	41.99N 73.20W LAW ENFORCEMENT	
	WIRES DOWN.				
0210 PM 08/21/2011	TSTM WND DMG	2 WSW BRATTLEBORO WINDHAM		42.85N 72.61W LAW ENFORCEMENT	
	TREES DOWN.				
0225 PM 08/21/2011	TSTM WND DMG	TORRINGTON LITCHFIELD	СТ	41.83N 73.13W TRAINED SPOTTER	
	NEAR INTERSECTION OF RTE 183 AND HILLANDALE BLVD TREES DOWN ON FIRE ON WIRES CAUSING POWER OUTAGES.				
0300 PM 08/21/2011	HEAVY RAIN M2.00 INCH	WESTMINSTER WINDHAM	VT	43.08N 72.46W TRAINED SPOTTER	
	RAIN FELL BETWEEN 2 AND 3 PM.				
0515 PM 08/21/2011		5 NW GLENS FALLS WARREN		43.37N 73.70W NWS EMPLOYEE	
	TREES AND WIRES DOWN AND AWNING RIPPED OFF BUILDING AT				

1424 STATE ROUTE 9 QUEENSBURY, NY.

0550 PM TSTM WND DMG FORT ANN 43.42N 73.49W 08/21/2011 WASHINGTON NY LAW ENFORCEMENT

TREES DOWN IN FORT ANN.

& &

\$\$